

## MMTC LIMITED

Core #1, Scope Complex, 7, Institutional Area, Lodi Road, New Delhi -110003. Phone No:24362200; 24361889 Fax No. 24360724

Email: ganarayanan@mmtclimited.com Website: <a href="https://www.mmtclimited.com">www.mmtclimited.com</a> CIN: L51909DL1963GOI004033

No. BS/325/SE.S/2019 Dated: 31.08.2021

The Listing Department,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited,

Exchange Plaza,

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra(E)

Mumbai 400051

Symbol & Series: MMTC/EQ

Department of Corporate Services, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

<u>Mumbai 400001</u>

Company Scrip Code: 513377

Sub:- Intimation u/r 30 of SEBI(LODR) 2015 regarding outcome of Hon'ble High Court judgement order in the matter of M/s Anglo Coal Pte Ltd vs. MMTC Ltd.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Further to our previous communication dated 26-08-2021 on the subject, it is hereby informed on the above legal case that the execution court vide order dated 27.08.2021 has attached the two bank accounts of MMTC in SBI Bhubaneswar and SBI Paradeep. The Hon'ble High Court of Delhi has also allowed the application of Decree holder before the Joint Registrar on 3.9.2021 for hearing the procedure for proclamation of sale of two properties lying at Core-1, SCOPE Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi and L-1/1, Hauz Khas Enclave, New Delhi. The Court has further asked details of MMTC's JVs such as NINL, FTWPL, MPIPL, SIOTL and TM Mining Company Limited. The next date of hearing in this regard is 14.9.2021. On this date the Court will also look at MMTC's proposal for its Housing Colony at Sri Aurobindo Marg, New Delhi-17. Detailed Judgement Order No.YMP(ENF) (COMM.)19/2018 is available on the website of High Court of Delhi.

The above is submitted for your information and records, pls.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For MMTC Limited

(G. Anandanarayanan) Company Secretary